
PALM BEACH COUNTY 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

Meeting Date: September 12, 2017 [X] Consent 
[ ] Workshop 

Department: Facilities Development and Operations 

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF 

Agenda Item #: 

[ ] Regular 
[ ] Public Hearing 

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to approve: Amendment No. 2 to the contract 
with Trillium Construction Inc. (R-2016-0764) in the amount of $1,843,000 for the Water Utilities 
Department Water Treatment Plant (WUD WTP) No. 11 Storage Building project, in Belle Glade, 
establishing a Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP). 

Summary: Approval of Amendment No. 2 will add a 2,400 sq. ft. two-story storage building to 
the WTP No. 11 which includes a 600 sq. ft. mezzanine, office and restroom and miscellaneous 
restoration work. Amendment No. 2 establishes a Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) of 
$1,843,000 and 213 days for completion. The GMP includes the cost of the work, the construction 
manager's fee and contractor contingency. Small Business Enterprise (SBE) participation goal 
established by the SBE Ordinance is 15%. Trillium Construction lnc.'s SBE participation for this 
Amendment is 33.1 %. Funding for this work is from the Water Utilities Department Capital 
Improvement Fund. Trillium Construction Inc. is a Palm Beach County business and is using local 
subcontractors for 93.3% of the work which includes 10.2% for Glades subcontractors. (Capital 
Improvements Division) District 6 (LDC) 

Background and Justification: Construction Manager (CM) at Risk is a project delivery method 
in which the CM provides design phase assistance, evaluation of cost, schedule and implications 
of alternate designs, systems and materials, and serves as general contractors issuing the 
subcontracts for construction. This storage building will provide necessary space for storage of 
materials and parts used for repairs and maintenance. 

Attachments: 
1. Location Map 
2. Budget Availability Statement 
3. Amendment No. 2 

Recommended b~ / 

Approved by: _________________ f_/_~_f-+-(_17_,___ 
County Administrator Date 

De~artmen't Director Date 



II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS 

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

Fiscal Years 

Capital Expenditures 
Operating Costs 
External Revenues 
Program Income (County) 
In-Kind Match (County 

2017 

$1,863,000 

2018 

NET FISCAL IMPACT $1,863,000 =-0=-= 

# ADDITIONAL FTE 
POSITIONS (Cumulative) 

Is Item Included in Current Budget: Yes X 

2019 

-0-

No 

2020 

-0-

Budget Account No: Fund 4011 Dept 721 Unit W026 Object 6541 

B. Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

2021 

-0-

Funding for this project is from the Water Utilities Department Capital Improvement 
Fund. 

Construction .................................. $1,843,000.00 
Staff Costs .......................................... $20,000·.oo 
Total ................................................ $1,863,000.00 

C. Departmental Fiscal Review: _____________ _ 

Ill. REVIEW COMMENTS 

A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Development Comments: 

8. Legal Sufficiency: 

C. Other Department Review: 

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment. 



HOOKER HWY 

Location Map - Water Treatment Plant No. 11 

:BLVD 



BUDGET AVAILABILITY STATEMENT 

REQUEST DATE: 08/01/17 REQUESTED BY: Anil Patel PHONE: 233-0271 

PROJECT TITLE: __ WUD"'-'--='-=--W--'--'--"T=-=P'---'#-'--'l;....=l=----=M=em=br=a=n=-e=B~u=il=d1=· n=g-=-A=d=d=it=io=n=----=&=---:c..N.:....=e---'-'w'----'S=-=t=or=a=ge=---=B-=u=ild=in=-g 
(Same as CIP or 1ST, if applicable) 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: NA - Annual 

REQUESTED AMOUNT: $1,863,000 

CSA or CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: Amendment #2 

LOCATION: 

DESCRIPTION OF WORK/SERVICE LOCATION: 

PROJECT/'w.-G-; NUMBER: 16218 

CONSULTANT/CONTRACTOR: Trillium Construction Inc. 

1ST PLANNING NO.: 

BCC RESOLUTION#: R2016-07 64 
DATE: 06/21/16 

BUILDING NUMBER: 

PROVIDE A BRIEF STATEMENT OF THE SCOPE OF SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED BY THE 
CONSUL TANT/CONTRACTOR: 

GMP for construction services to add 2,400 sf 2-story storage building to WTP # 11 which includes a 600 sq. ft. 
mezzanine, office and restroom. 

CONSTRUCTION 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 
STAFF COSTS* 
EQUIP. / SUPPLIES 
CONTINGENCY 

TOTAL 

$1,843,000 
$ 
$ 20,000 
$ 
$ 
$1,863,000 

* By signing this BAS your department agrees to these CID staff charges and your account will be charged upon receipt of this BAS 
by FD&O. Unless there is a change in the scope of work, no additional staff charges will be billed. If this BAS is for construction 
costs of $250,000 or greater, staff charges will be billed as actual and reconciled at the end of the project. If the project requires 
Facilities Management or ESS staff your department will be billed actual hours worked upon project completion. 

BUDGET ACCOUNT NUMBER(S) (Specifv distribution if more tlzan one and order in wlzicl, funds are to be used): 

FUND: DEPT:. UNIT: OBJ: 

IDENTIFY FUNDING SOURCE FOR EACH ACCOUNT: ( check and provide detail for all that apply) 
Ad Valorem (Amount$ _______ ~ Infrastructure Sales Tax (Amount$ ______ _,. 

State ( source/type: Amount $ ) Federal (source/type: Amount $ ) 

Grant (source/lype: Amount $ ) Impact F~e: 
0

(~ou~,. \ ) 

Other (source/type: ____ Amount $ l\ll) v )vi\. }-,e;'l.l J 

Department: ____ (,,,__Al_u~o_l __ , __________ _ 
T I 

BAS APPROVED BY: __ "---=""/{'--,'.---· _M-__ l ________ _ DATE 

ENCUMBRANCE NUMBER: _____________ _ 



AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO CONTRACT FOR 
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES 

WATER UTILITIES DEPARTMENT WATER TREATEMNT PLANT (WUD WTP) #11 
STORAGE BUILDING 
PROJECT NO. 16218 

This Amendment is made as of _________ by and between Palm Beach County, a 
political subdivision of the State of Florida, hereinafter referred to as Owner, and Trillium Construction 
fuc., a Florida corporation, hereinafter referred to as "Construction Manager". 

WHEREAS, the Owner and Construction Manager acknowledge and agree that the Contract dated 
June 21, 2016 between Palm Beach County ("Owner") and Trillium Construction fuc. ("Construction 
Manager") (R-2016-0764) ("Contract") is in full force and effect and that they intend to supplement the 
Contract by execution of this Amendment; and 

WHEREAS, the Contract between Owner and Construction Manager requires that Construction 
Manager has rendered or will render pre-construction services as specified therein; and 

WHEREAS, the parties have negotiated a Guaranteed Maximum Price as required by the Contract, 
which includes Construction Manager's fees for construction and warranty services and such other services 
as set forth herein and in the Contract. 

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for the mutual covenants and promises set forth in the Contract 
and herein, and in consideration of the sums of money agreed to be paid by the Owner to the Construction 
Manager, the parties agree as follows: 

1. The foregoing recitals are true and correct and incorporated herein by reference. 

2. The Construction Manager represents that the Construction Manager, Subcontractors, material and 
equipment suppliers have compared Phasing, Demolition, Architectural, Structural, Mechanical, 
Electrical, Plumbing, Civil and Site Drawings and Specifications and have compared and reviewed 
all general and specific details on the Drawings and that all conflicts, discrepancies, errors and 
omissions, which are within the commonly accepted knowledge based of a licensed general 
contractor, subcontractor, trades persons, manufacturers or other parties required to carry out the 
Work involved in this Amendment, have been corrected or clarified prior to execution of this GMP 
Amendment to the Contract, and therefore Construction Manager warrants that the GMP (exclusive 
of contingency) includes the cost of correcting all conflicts, discrepancies, errors, or omissions 
which Construction Manager identifies, or should have identified through the exercise of 
reasonable skill and care, during the preconstruction phase of this Contract. 

3. The Construction Manager's review and comparison of all Drawings has taken into consideration 
the total and complete functioning of all systems and therefore the Construction Manager represents 
that the GMP represents the total cost for complete and functional systems and the GMP is 
established as follows: 

a) GUARANTEED MAXIMUM PRICE 

Pursuant to Article 2.2 and Article 6 of the Contract between Owner and 
Construction Manager, the parties have agreed to the establishment of a 
Guaranteed Maximum Price of $1,843,000 for the construction costs of WUD 
WTP #11 Storage Building as set forth on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and 
incorporated herein by reference. 

Page 1 of 3 



b) SCHEDULE OF TIME FOR COMPLETION 

Pursuant to Article 5.3, Construction Manager shall substantially complete the 
project within 213 calendar days of receiving the Notice to Proceed from the 
Owner. Liquidated Damages are $350.00/day for failure to complete within the 
contract time or approved extension thereof. 

c) ATTACITh1ENTS 

Pursuant to the requirements of the Contract, the following are attached hereto and 
incorporated herein by reference: 

Exhibit A - GMP Proposal 
Public Construction Bond 
Form of Guarantee 

4. Except as specifically modified herein, the Contract remains in full force and effect. All 
capitalized terms herein shall have the same meaning as set forth in the Contract. 

THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK 

Page 2 of 3 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Board of County Commissioners of Palm Beach County, Florida 

has made and executed this Amendment on behalf of the COUNTY. 

ATTEST: 
SHARON R. BOCK, CLERK & 
COMPTROLLER 

By: _________ _ 
Deputy Clerk 

APPROVED AS TO FORM 
AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY 

By: 

PALM BEACH COUNTY BOARD, FLORIDA 
Political Subdivision of the State of Florida 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

By: _______________ _ 
Paulette Burdick, Mayor 

APPROVED AS TO TERMS 
AND CONDITIONS 

WITNESS: FOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER 
SIGNATURE 

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: 
TRILLIUM CONSTRUCTION INy. 

~ ~ 1
/ cA 

Signature 

Name (type or print) Name (type or print) 

Title 

(Corporate Seal) 

Page 3 of 3 



EXHIBIT A 

~i:,P..Clfc 
Palm Beach County- Water Utilities Department - Water Treatment Plant #11 Storage Building ~ 0~ 

~ i PALM BEACH COUNTY JOB NUMBER: 16218 - TRILLIUM JOB NUMBER: 17-25-066 

i:i.. >-<l TRILLIUM CONSTRUCTION INC. 

• • 
TRILLIUM ~tORl~t>: 

95% CD GMP 

CONSTRUCTION INC. 
SUMMARY BUDGET ITEMS - GMP FORMAT 

LINEITEM DESCRIPTION LINE fTEM SUBTOTAL LINE ITEM SUBTOTAL PERCENT OF TOTAL GMP 

01.0 
PRECONSTRUCTION 

$ 4,000 0,22% 
INCLUDED IN THE BELOW GMP TOTAL 

MANAGERS FEE 

02.0 CONSTRUCTION MANAGERS FEE $ 210,906 11.-«% 

(!NCLUDESOFF/ONSITE;OVERHEAO&PROFIT) 

02.1 OFF-SITE $ 22,249 1.21% 

02.2 ON-SITE $ 101,086 5.481/o 

02.3 OVERHEAD & PROFIT $ 87,571 4.75% 

03,0 COST OF THE WORK $ 1,539,212 83.52% 

03.1 GENERAL CONDITIONS $ 39,046 2.12% 

03.2 CSI DIVISIONS 1 THROUGH 16 $ 1,500,166 81.40% 

04.0 SUBTOTAL $ 1,754,118 05.18'/,, 

05.0 BONDS $ 29,311 1.50% 

06.0 INSURANCE--& BUILDERS RISK $ 19,571 1.06% 

07.0 ANTICIPATED SALES TAX RECOVERY $ 0.00% TO BE ADJUSTED +/-COMPLETION based on actual achievement 

08.0 SUBTOTAL $ 1,803,000 07.83% 

09.0 CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY $ 40,000 2.17% 

10.0 GUARANTEED MAXIMUM PRICE $ 1,843,000.00 
(UfCLUDlt/GPRECotJSTRUCT\Otl) 

100.00% 33.11% <= Projected SB'!:=> s 610,237 

10.22% <= Projected GLADES=> s 188,310 

6.62% <= Non Palm 'Beach County=> s 122,091 

PAGE1 

15 



BOND NUMBER 

BOND AMOUNT 

PUBLIC CONSTRUCTION BOND 

80136128 

$1,843,000.00 

CONTRACT AMOUNT 

CONTRACTOR'S NAME: 

$ I ,843.000.00 

Trillium Construction Inc. 

CONTRACTOR'S ADDRESS: 1450 Kinetic Road Suite 8, Lake Park, Florida 33403 

CONTRACTOR'S PHONE: 561-296-0700 

SURETY COMPANY: 
The Guarantee Company of North America USA 

SURETY'S ADDRESS: 
One Towne Square Suite 1470 

Southfield, MI 48076-

248-281-0281 
SURETY'S PHONE: 

OWNER'S NAME: PALM BEACH COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
CAPJT AL IMPROVEMENTS DIVISION 

OWNER'S ADDRESS: 2633 Vista Parkway 
West Palm Beach, FL 33411-5604 

OWNER'S PHONE: (561) 233-0261 

PROJECT NAME: _ WUD WTP # 11 ______ _ 

PROJECT NUMBER: 16218 ------

CONTRACT NUMBER (to be provided after Contract award): __________ _ 

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Water Treatment Plant #11 -Construct New 2,400 ssf Single Story 

CMU Air Conditioned Storage Building and Associated Site Work 

PROJECT ADDRESS, PCN, or LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 39800 Hooker Highway, Belle Glade, Florida 
33430 . 

This Bond is issued in favor of the County conditioned on the full and faithful performance of 
the Contract 

10/21/16 Public Construction Bond - 1 



KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: that Contractor and Surety, are held and firmly 
bound unto 

Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners 
301 N. Olive Avenue 
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401 

as Obligee, herein called County, for the use and benefit of claimant as herein below ddined, in 
the amount of 

($ 1,843,000.00 ) 

(Here insert a sum equal to the Contract Price) 

for the payment whereof Principal and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, personal 
representatives, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly 
by these presents. 

WHEREAS, 

Principal has by written agreement entered into a contract with the County for 

Project Name: WUD WTP # 11 - Storage Building 
Project No.: 16218 

in accordance with Drawings and Specifications prepared by 

NAME OF ARCHITECTURAL FIRM: Colome" & Associates 
LOCATION OF FIRM: 530 24th Street,, West Palm Beach, Fl 33407 
PHONE: 561-833-9147 
FAX: 561-833-9356 

which contract is by reference made a part hereof in its entirety, and is hereinafter referred to as 
the Contract. 

THE CONDITION OF THIS BOND is that if Principal: 

I. Performs the contract between Principal and County for the construction of WUD WTP 
#11- Storage Building Addition #16218, the contract being made a part of this bond by 
reference, at the times and in the manner prescribed in the contract; and 

2. Promptly makes payments to all claimants, as defined in Section 255.05, Florida Statutes, 
supplying Principal with labo~, materials, or supplies, used directly or indirectly by Principal in 
the prosecution of the work provided for in the contract; and 

3. Pays County all losses, damages (including liquidated damages), expenses, costs, and 
attorneys' fees, including appellate proceedings, that County sustains because of a default by 
Principal under the contract; and 

4. Performs the guarantee of all work and materials furnished under the contract for the time 
specified in the contract, then this bond is void; otherwise it remains in full force. 

J0/21/16 Public Construction Bond - 2 



5. Any changes in or under the contract documents and compliance or noncompliance with 
any formalities connected with the contract or the changes does not affect Surety's obligation 
under this bond and Surety waives notice of such changes. 

6. The amount of this bond shall be reduced by and to the extent of any payment or 
payments made in good faith hereunder, inclusive of the payment by Surety of constrnction liens 
which may be filed of record against said improvement, whether or not claim for the amount of 
such lien be presented under and against the bond. 

7. Principal and Surety expressly acknowledge that any and all provisions relating to 
consequential, delay and liquidated damages contained in the contract are expressly covered by 
and made a part of this Performance, Labor and Material Payment Bond. Principal and Surety 
acknowledge that any such provisions lie within their obligations and within the policy 
coverages and limitations of this instrument. 

Section 255.05, Florida Statutes, as amended, together with all notice and time provisions 
contained therein, is incorporated herein, by reference, in its entirety. Any action instituted by a 
claimant under this bond for payment must be in accordance with the notice and time limitation 
provisions in Section 255.05(2), Florida Statutes. This instrument regardless of its form, shall be 
construed and deemed a statutory bond issued in accordance with Section 255.05, Florida 
Statutes. 

10/21/16 

Edward E. Meinzinger, 
Trillium Construction Inc. 
President 
Title 
The Guarantee Company of North America USA 

Surety 

Public Construction Bond - 3 



FORM OF GUARANTEE 

GUARANTEE FOR <TRILLIUM CONSTRUfTIQN TNCAand Surety Name} ____ _ - Tne Guarantee Company of N orln America -US.n 

We the undersigned hereby guarantee that the WUD WTP #11- Storage Building Addition 
#16218, Palm Beach County, Florida Palm Beach County, Florida, which we have constructed 
and bonded, has been done in accordance with the plans and specifications; that the work 
constructed will fulfill the requirements of the guaranties included in the Contract Documents. 
We agree to repair or replace any or all of our work, together with any work of others which may 
be damaged in so doing, that may prove to be defective in the workmanship or materials within a 
period of one year from the date of Substantial Completion of all of the above named work by 
the County of Palm Beach, State of Florida, without any expense whatsoever to said County of 
Palm Beach, ordinary wear and tear and unusual abuse or neglect excepted by the County. When 
correction work is started, it shall be carried through to completion. 

In the event of our failure to acknowledge notice, and commence corrections of defective work 
within five (5) working days after being notified in writing by the Board of County 
Commissioners, Palm Beach County, Florida, we, collectively or separately, do hereby authorize 
Palm Beach County to proceed to have said defects repaired and made good at our expense and 
we will honor and pay the costs and charges therefore upon demand. 

DATED __________ _ 

(Date to be filled in at substantial completion) 

SEAL AND NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SURETY 

The Guarantee Company ofN01th America USA 

11/28/11 

(Surety) 

By: }'\A--------­
(Signature) 

Brett Rosenhaus, Attorney-in-Fact 

(Print Name) 

Form or Guarantee - I 

(Seal) 
,1 



THE GUARANTEE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA USA 
Southfield, Michigan 

POWER OF ATTORNEY 
KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE GUARANTEE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA USA, a corporation organized and existing under the 
laws of the State of Michigan, having Its principal office in Southfield, Michigan, does hereby constitute and appoint 

Brett Rose11/1aus 
Nielson and Co111po11yt /11c. ~ Lake Wort/, 

Its true and lawful attorney(s)-in-fact to execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf as surety, any and all bonds and undertakings, contracts of 
Indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, which are or may be allowed, required or pennitted by law, statute, rule, regulation, contract 
or othelWise. 

The execution of such instrument(s) in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon THE GUARANTEE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA 
USA as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if the same had been duly executed and acknowledged by Its regularly elected officers at the 
principal office. 

The Power of Attomey Is executed and may be certified so, and may be revoked, pursuant to and by authority of Article IX, Section 9.03 of the By-Laws 
adopted by the Board of Directors of THE GUARANTEE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA USA at a meeting held on the 31'1 day of December, 2003. 
The Preslden~ or any Vice President, acting with any Secretary or Assistant Secretary, shall have power and authority: 

1. To appoint Attomey(s)-ln-fact, and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, and attach the Seal of the Company thereto, bonds 
and undertakings, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory In the nature thereof; and 

2. To revoke, at any time, any such Attorney-In-fact and revoke the authority given, except as provided below 
3. In connection with obligations in favor of the Florida Department of Transportation only, It Is agreed that the power and authority hereby given 

to the Attorney-in-Fact Includes any and all consents for the release of retained percentages and/or final estimates on engineering and 
construction contracts required by the State of Florida Department of Transportation. It Is fully understood that consenting to the State of 
Florida Department of Transportation making payment of the final estimate to the Contractor and/or its assignee, shall not relieve this surety 
company of any of its obligations under its bond. 

4. In connection with obligations in favor of the Kentucky Department of Highways only, it is agreed that the power and authority hereby given to 
the Attorney-In-Fact cannot be modified or revoked unless prior written personal notice of such intent has been given to the Commissioner -
Department of Highways of the Commonwealth of Kentucky at least thirty (30) days prior to the modification or revocation. 

Further, this Power of Attorney Is signed and sealed by facsimile pursuant to resolution of the Board of Directors of the Company adopted at a meeting 
duly called and held on the 6th day of December 2011, of which the following is a true excerpt: 

RESOLVED that the signature of any authorized officer and the seal of the Company may be afftXed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or certification 
thereof authorizing the execution and delivery of any bond, undertaking, contracts of Indemnity and other writings obligatory In the nature thereof, and 
such signature and seal when so used shall have the same force and effect as though manually aff1Xed. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE GUARANTEE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA USA has caused this instrument to be signed and 
its corporate seal to be affixed by its authorized officer, this 23rd day of February, 2012. 

THE GUARANTEE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA USA 

STATE OF MICHIGAN 
County of Oakland 

Stephen C. Ruschak, Vice President Randall Musselman, Secretary 

On this 23rd day of Febn.iary, 2012 before me came the individuals who executed the preceding instrument, to me personally known, and being by me 
duly sworn, said that each is the herein described and authorized officer of The Guarantee Company of North America USA; that the seal affixed to said 
instrument is the Corporate Seal of said Company; that the Corporate Seal and each signature were duly affixed by order of the Board of Directors of 

Cynthia A. Takai 
Notary Public, State of Michigan 

County of Oakland 
My Commission Expires February 27, 2018 

Acting in Oakland County 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at The Guarantee 
Company of North America USA offices the day and year above written. 

I, Randall Musselman. Secretary ofTHE GUARANTEE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA USA, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true 
and correct copy of a Power of Attorney executed by THE GUARANTEE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA USA. which is still in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have thereunto set my hand and attached the seal of said Company this day of 

Randall Musselman, Secretary 



SCHEDULE 1 
LIST OF PROPOSED SBE-M/WBE PARTICIPATION 

PROJECT NAME OR BID NAME: WTP #11 Storage Building PROJECT NO. OR BID NO.: _1=6=2 .... 18 _____________ _ 

NAME OF PRIME BIDDER: Trillium Construction Inc. ADDRESS: 1450 B Kinetic Rd Lake Park, FL 33403 

CONTACT PERSON: Ed Meinzinger PHONE NO.: 561-296-0700 FAX NO.: 561-296-07185 

BID OPENING DATE:.__________________ USER DEPARTMENT: ___________________ _ 

THIS DOCUMENT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THE PRIME CONTRACTOR AND SUMBITTED WITH BID PACKET. PLEASE LIST THE NAME, CONT ACT .INFORMATION 
AND DOLLAR AMOUNT AND/OR PERCENTAGE OF WORK TO BE COMPLETED BY ALL SBE -M/WBE,s ON THIS PROJECT. IF THE PRIME JS AN SBE-MIWBE, PLEASE 
ALSO LIST THE NAME, CONTACT INFORMATION AND DOLLAR AMOUNT AND/OR PERCENTAGE OF WORK TO BE COMPLETED BY THE PRIME ON THIS PROJECT. THE 
PRIME AFFIRMS THAT IT WILL MONITOR THE SBES LISTED TO ENSURE THE SBES PERFORM THE WORK WITH ITS OWN WORKFORCE. 

(Check one or both Categories) 

M/WBE SBE DOLLAR AMOUNT AND/OR PERCENTAGE OF WORK 
Name, Address and Phone Number 

Minority Small Black Hispanic Women Caucasian Other 
Business Uusiness (Please Specify) 

1. Dennis J. Leavy and Associatesa 

• G 460 Business Park Way Suite B 
$4,825.00 

Royal Palm Beach, FL 3341 l 
561-753-06501. 

2. Andrea Construction. Inc .. 

• G 12334 77th Place North 
$262 400 00 

West Palm Beach, FL 33412 
Concrete Curbing, SW.) 561-795~1136 

3. Hi-Tech Roofing & Sheet Metal, Inc 

• G 2266 4th Ave $37 838.00 
Lake Worth, FL 33461 
Roofing 561-586-3110 

4. Palm Beach Glac;s Specialties, Inc. 

• G J 717 Edgar St $I 500.00 
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 

Storefront 561-655-3344 

5. Tony Rodrigues Metal Framing, Inc. 

• 220 Venus St# 14 X $20,458.00 
~ -Jupiter, I L 334;)8 

Drywall, Framing, 561-743-3118 
(Please use additional sheet-; if necessary) 

Total $167.676.00 $442 560 75 

Tota1 Uid Price$ 1,843,000.00 Total SUE-M/WUE J)articipation Dollar Amount and/or Percentage ofWork __ ,.,_,$6s:..::1=0=23""'6"'"'.7=5 __ __.3=3.,...1-'-'%"-----

I hereby certify that the above information 1tccurate to tile best of my knowledge: __ , "_:_2:d....;::::;..~;;...IJ1).....;_;;_/~=-.;;..----l~-=/""-.,,...,....:.f)~.;.;../fi~1f;..:.~ 1~:C::;...,.::::~::.t.i.;..!Jl-1-1~C.__/ _____________ -+()_.l_;::;L-<.;:.. ;;;o...i.·l'i .... z%:.i..~ ... f_
1 

__ _ 

Signature ' ' Title 

NOTE: 1. 

2. 

3. 

The amount listed on this form for a SBE-M/WIJE Prime or Subcontractor must be supported by price or percentage listed on the signed Schedule 2 or signed proposal in order to be 
counted toward goal attainment. 
Firms may be certified by Palm Ueach County as an SBE and/or M/WBE. If firms arc certified as both an SBE and M/WUE, please indicate the dollar amount and/or percentage under the 
appropriate category • 
.M/WBE information is being collected for tracking purposes only. 

Revised 7/2/2013 



SCHEDULE 1 
LIST OF PROPOSED SBE-M/WBE PARTICIPATION 

PROJECT NAME OR BID NAME: WTP #11 Storage Building 

NAME OF PRIME BIDDER: Trillium Construction Inc. 

CONTACTPERSON:-'E=d::=...=M=e=in=z=in=g=e~r _____________ _ 

BID OPENING DATE:. _________________ _ 

PROJECT NO. OR BID NO.: _l ... 6=2=18;.,__ __________ _ 

ADDRESS: 1450 B Kinetic Rd Lake Park, FL 33403 

PHONE NO.: 561-296-0700 FAX NO.: 561-296-07185 

USER DEPARTMENT: ___________________ _ 

THIS DOCUMENT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THE PRIME CONTRACTOR AND SUMBITTED WITH BID PACKET. PLEASE LIST THE NAME, CONTACT INFORMATION 

AND DOLLAR AMOUNT AND/OR PERCENTAGE OF WORK TO BE COMPLETED BY ALL SBE -M/WBE's ON THIS PROJECT. IF THE PRIME IS AN SBE-MIWBE, PLEASE 

ALSO LIST THE NAME, CONTACT INFORMATION AND DOLLAR AMOUNT AND/OR PERCENTAGE OF WORK TO BE COMPLETED BY THE PRIME ON THIS PROJECT. THE 

PRIME AFFIRMS THAT IT WILL MONITOR THE SBES LISTED TO ENSURE THE SBES PERFORM THE WORK WITH ITS OWN WORKFORCE. 

(Check one or both Categories) 

M/WBE SBE DOLLAR AMOUNT AND/OR PERCENTAGE OF WORK 

Name, Address and Phone Number 
Minority Small Black Hispanic Women Caucasian Other 
Business Business (Please Specify) 

6. Jack Walsh Carpets and Rugs, Inc. • G 501 Ardmore Rd $4,197.00 
West Pi~lm Beach, FL 33401 
Ceramic Tile 561-659-4846. 

7. Jack Walsh Carpets and Rugs, Inc. • G 50 I Ardmore Rd $] 603 00 
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 
VCT& Base 561-6S9-4846 

8 . Tony Rodrigues Metal Framing, Inc. 

• G 220 Venus St# 14 $150.00 
Jupiter, FL 33458 
Comer Guards 561-743-3118 

9. Rcnco Plumbing, Inc. • G 901 NW 13111 St. $41,955.00 
Belle Glade, FL 33430 
Plumbing 561-996-l 159. 

t 0. E. C. Stokes Mechanical Contractor, Inc. 
2001 7th Ave N X X $167.676.00 

l .. Lake Worth, IL .,3461 
HV AC 561-582-3589 

(Please use additional sheets if necessary) 
Total 167 676.00 $442 560.75 

Total Hid J>rice S __.:1~,8~4~3,i.:.:;OO~O:.::.O=O ________ _ Total SBE-M/WUE Participation Dollar Amount and/or Percentage ofWork __ -""$6=1=0 • ..,.23=6=.7=5 __ __,33""-.1"-'o/.-"-o __ _ 

I hereby certify that the above information accurate to the best of my Jmowled2e: ___.l::C:Z::::_~_·-_A <J...:::.....:.~ (L1,.1&.,(;;..;.;~'i .... ~h~-:::::-.---L~..::•;;;,.__/.£i_~.:..~......:..;/i1:...:.V.:.s..,1_, ·.;..,, '::;.;.:>..;.l',n';...,.>'-·:...,:_, ____________ .. J.;..· ·_"'--'.:;.;...1c .... f<..;;.c...;;<-~(_· __ _ 

Signature Title 

NOTE: 1. 

2. 

3. 

The amount listed on this form for a SUIC-M/WBE Prime or Subcontractor must he supported by price or percentage listed on the signed Schedule 2 or signed proposal in order to be 

counted toward goal attainment. 
Firms may be certified by J>alm Hcach County as an SHE and/or M/WllE. Jf firms arc certified as both an SUE and M/WHEt please indicate the dollar amount and/or percentage under the 

appropriate category, 
M/WUE information is being collected for tracking purposes only. 

Revised 7/2/2013 



SCHEDULE 1 
LIST OF PROPOSED SBE-M/WBE PARTICIPATION 

PROJECT NAME OR BID NAME: WTP #11 Storage Building PROJECT NO. OR BID NO.: _1 __ 6 __ 2 __ 18 _____________ _ 
NAME OF PRIME BIDDER: Trillium Construction Inc. ADDRESS: 1450 B Kinetic Rd Lake Park, FL 33403 
CONTACT PERSON: Ed Meinzinger PHONE NO.: 561-296-0700 FAX NO.: 561-296-07185 
BID OPENING DATE:___________________ USER DEPARTMENT: ____________________ _ 
THIS DOCUMENT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THE PRIME CONTRACTOR AND SUMBITTED WITH BID PACKET. PLEASE LIST THE NAME, CONTACT INFORMATION 
AND DOLLAR AMOUNT AND/OR PERCENT AGE OF WORK TO BE COMPLETED BY ALL SBE -M/WBE's ON THIS PROJECT. IF THE PRIME JS AN SBE-M/WBE, PLEASE 
ALSO LIST THE NAME, CONTACT INFORMATION AND DOLLAR AMOUNT AND/OR PERCENTAGE OF WORK TO BE COMPLETED BY THE PRIME ON THIS PROJECT. THE 
PRIME AFFIRMS THAT IT WILL MONITOR THE SBES LISTED TO ENSURE THE SBES PERFORM THE WORK WITH ITS OWN WORKFORCE. 

(Check one or both Categories) 

M/WBE SBE DOLLAR AMOUNT AND/OR PERCENTAGE OF WORK 
N:,me. Address ,md Phone Number 

Minority Small Black Hispanic Women Caucasian Other 
Business nusines.~ 

(Please Specify) 

I l . Grid One Electrical Construction, Inc. 

• • 390 US Hwy 27 North 561- 996-4488 
$67 634 75 South Bay. FL 33493 

Electrical (Knight Electric Co. Inc.) 

12. 

• • 
13. 

• • 
14. 

• • 
15. 

• • (Please use additional sheets if necessary) 
Totnl $167,676.00 $442 560.75 

Total Uid J•rice $ _.:.:1,=84=3=.0=00=·=00.._ _______ _ Total SBE-M/Wlm Participation Dollar Amount and/or Percentage of Work __ __,.$=6.,,,.,10=,2=-3=6 • ......,75'---__,33,w_.1-'--'¾_.,._o ____ _ 

/,,.-:J~: //[ ftt)j:'. (:_, £1 Jii~", ,; l I J •, I hereby certify that the nbove information uccurate to the best of my knowledge: _ _.,..::..._ ____ ---""'f:-----="':-.· ____ ;J-i, ____ , ____ (._ Ir --.....-r---------------•-l_~_~_, _,. ___ "' __ _ 

NOTE: l. 

2. 

3. 

Signature Title 

The amount listed on this form for a SUE-M/WBE Prime or Subcontractor must be supported by price or percentage listed on the signed Schedule 2 or signed proposal in order to be 
counted toward goal attainment. 
Firms may be certified by Palm lleach County as an SBE and/or M/WBE. If firms arc certified as both an SBE and M/WHE, please indicate the dollar amount and/or percentage under the 
appropriate category. 
M/WBE information is being collected for tracking purposes only. 

Revised 7/2/2013 



OSBA SCHEDULE 2 
LETTER OF INTENT TO PERFORM AS AN SBE-M/WBE 

This document must be completed by ALL SBE-M/WBE's and submitted with this bid packet. Specify in detail, the particular 
work items to be performed and the dollar amount and/or percentage for each work item. SBE credit will only be given for 
items which the SBE-M/WBE's i~ certified to perform. Failure to properly complete Schedule 2 will result in your SBE 
participation not being counted. 

PROJECT NUMBER: 16218 PROJECT NAME: PBC WTP #11 STORAGE BUILDING 

TO: _________ TRILLIUM CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED 
(Name of Prime Bidder) 

The undersigned is certified by Palm Beach County as a - (check one or more, as applicable): 

Small Business Enterprise _XX Minority Business Enterprise _____ _ 

Black ___ Hispanic ____ Women ____ Caucasian _XX Other {Please Specify) _____ _ 

Date of Palm Beach County Certification: 2/25/16 THRU 2/24/19 

The undersigned is prepared to perform the following described work in connection with the above project. Additional Sheets 
May Be Used As Necessary 
Line Item/ 
Lot No. Item Description 
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SURVEY & GRID 

at the following price or percentage _$4,825.00 

Qty/Units Unit Price 

{SSE Prime or Subcontractor's Quote) 

Total Price/ 
Percentage 
$4,825.00 

and will enter into a formal agreement for work with you contingent upon your execution of a contract with Palm Beach 
County. 

If undersigned intends to sub-subcontract any portion of this job to a certified SBE-M/WBE or a non-SBE subcontractor, 
please list the name of that subcontractor and the amount below. 

Price or Percentage _NOT APPLICABLE ______ NOT APPLICABLE 

{Name of Subcontractor) 

The Prime affirms that it will monitor the SBE-M/WBE listed to ensure the SBE-M/WBE perform the work with their own work 
force. The undersigned SBE-M/WBE Prime or SBE-M/WBE subcontractor affirms that it has the resources necessary to perform 
the work listed without subcontracting to a non-certified SBE or any other certified SSE subcontractors except as noted above. 

The undersigned subcontractor understands that the provision of this form to Prime Bidder does not prevent Subcontractor 
from providing quotations to other bidders. 

Revised 7/2/2013 

DENNISJ. LEAVY &ASSOCIATES INCORPORATED 
Print name of 

SBE-M/WBE Company 

By:_])~,,_,.__:/::.=::..:.::.:..:' __::_:~_, /s______...:--...;.._-.. 
{Signature) 

DAVID A. BOWER , VICE PRESIDENT 
Print name/title of person executing on behalf 

of SBE-M/WBE 

Date: __ 7/27/2017 



V.;>DH. ;>\..nCUULC ~ 

LETTER OF INTENT TO PERFORM AS AN SBE-M/WBE 

This document must be compfeted by ALL SBE-M/WBE's and submitted with this bid packet. Spedfy in detail, the particular 
work items to be performed and the dolrar amount and/or percentage for each work item. SBE credit wm only be given for 
items which the SBE-M/WBE's is certified to perform. Failure to properly complete Schedule 2 will result in your SBE 
participation not being counted. 

PROJECT NUMBER: _1--'-'6'"""2=1 ___ 8 ______ PROJECT NAME: PBC WTP #11 Storage Building 

TO: Trillium Construction Inc. 
(Name of Prime Bidder} 

The undersigned is certified by Palm Beach County as a - (check one or more1 as applicable): 

Small Business Enterprise __ X __ _ Minority Business Enterprise _____ _ 

Black --- Hispanic ____ Women ____ Caucasian_·~x __ Other(PleaseSpecify) _____ _ 

Date of Palm Beach County Certification: _______________ _ 

The undersigned is prepared to perform the following described work in connection with the above project. Additional Sheets 
May Be Used As Necessary 
Line rtem/ 
lot No. Item Description 

Concrete Foundations/Sia b/Wa II/Masonry 
Qty/Units Unit Prk~ 

Total Price/ 
Percenta~\! f 'Up-Z, 'tCO-

at the following price or percentage 
t 2b'1-i f..\CO.oo 

{SBE Prime or Subcontractor's Quote) 

and will enter into a formal agreement for work with you contingent upon your execution of a contract with Palm Beach 
County. 

If undersigned intends to sub-subcontract any portion of this job to a certified SBE-M/WBE or a non-SBE subcontrador, 
please list the name of that subcontractor and the amount below. 

Price or Percentage __________ _ 

(Name of Subcontractor) 

The Prime affirms that it will monitor the SBE-M/WBE listed to ensure the SBE-M/WBE perform the work with their own work 
force. The undersigned SBE-M/WBE Prime or SBE-M/WBE subcontractor affirms that it has the resources necessary to perform 
the work listed without subcontracting to a non-certified SBE or any other certified SBE subcontractors except as noted above. 

The undersigned subcontractor understands that the provision of this form to Prime Bidder does not prevent Subcontractor 
from providing quotations to other bidders. 

Revised 7/2/2013 

Print name of 
SBE-M/WBE Company 

L-;7 By: ______________ _ 

{Signature) 

tt~A, c.-.-

Print name/title of person executing on behalf 
of SBE-M/WBE 

Date: __ ) __ 2 __ :J_'_I_I _________ _ 



OSBA SCHEDULE 2 
lffiER OF INTENT TO PERFORM AS AN SBE-M/WBE 

This document must be completed by All SBE-M/WBE's and submitted with this bid packet. Specify in detail, the particular 
work items to be performed and the dollar amount and/or percentage for each work item. SBE credit will only be given for 
items which the SBE-M/WBE's is certified to perform. Failure to properly complete Schedule 2 will result in your SBE 
participation not being counted. 

PROJECT NUMBER: ____ 1 __ 6 __ 2 __ 18 ________ PROJECT NAME: PB~ WTP #11 Storage Building 

TO:_-T_n_·rnu_·_m_C_o_n._st_ru_cti.._· __ o ____ n. __ In. ___ ~ ..... -------------------------------
(Name of Prime Bidder) 

The undersigned is certified by Palm Beach County as a - (check one or more, as applicable}: 

Small Business Enterprise ____ x....._ __ Minority Business Enterprise _____ _ 

Black ___ Hispanic ___ Women ___ Caucasian _ _..X ____ Other (Please Specify} 

Date of Palm Beach County Certification: ______________ _ 

The undersigned is prepared to perform the following described work in connection with the above project. Additional Sheets 
May Be Used As Necessary 
Uneltem/ 
lot No. Item Description 

Roofing-Built Up. Include Parapet Caps 

at the following price or percentage 
$37.838.00 

Qty/Units Unit Price 

(SSE Prime or Subcontractor's Quote) 

Total Price/ 
Percentage 

t :31, 'L??l ~ "-

and will enter lnto a formal agreement for work with you contingent upon your execution of a contract with Palm Beach 
County. 

If undersigned intends to sub-subcontract any portion of this job to a certified SBE-M/WBE ora non-SBE subcontractor, 
please list the name cf that subcontractor and the amount below. 

~~Mh~~hp _________ _ 

{Name of Subcontractor) 

The Prime affirms that it will monitor the SBE•M/WBE listed to ensure the SSE-M/WBE perform the work with their own work 
force. The undersigned SBE-M/WBE Prime or SBE-M/WBE subcontractor affirms that it has the resources necessary to perform 
the work listed without subcontracting to a non-certified SBE or any other certified SBE subcontractors except as noted above. 

The undersigned subcontractor understands that the provision of this form to Prime Bidder does not prevent Subcontractor 
from providing quotations to other bidders. 

Revised 7/2/2013 

(Signature} 

t" \ i (. ~ ·[ ~(-:· \ -_}- --L\ ~) -(>/ 
Print name/title of person executing on be~alf 

of SBE-M/WBE 
_\_,_ ' I II~.,/ I :::,( ; 7 

Date: _,i ~1 I ,._ ; _:::::, - ::> ,,! 



OSBA SCHEDULE 2 
LETTER OF INTENT TO PERFORM AS AN SBE-M/WBE 

This document must be completed by ALL SBE-M/WBE's and submitted with this bid packet. Specify in detail, the particular 
work items to be performed and the dollar amount and/or percentage for each work item. SBE credit will only be given for 
items which the SIBE-M/WBE"s is certified to perform. Failure to properly complete Schedule 2 will result in your SBIE 
participation not being counted. 

PROJECT NUMBER: ___ 1 __ 62 ..... 1 __ 8 ________ PROJECT NAME: PBC WTP #11 Storage Building 

TO: 1 Trillium Construction Inc. 
(Name of Prime Bidder) 

The undersigned is certified by Palm Beach County as a - (check one or more, as applicable): 

Small Business Enterprise _ .... x __ _ Minority Business Enterprise ____ _ 

Black __ _ Hispanic __ _ _ ___ Other (Please Specify) __ ~--

The undersigned Is prepared to perform the following described work in connection with the above project. Additional Sheets 
May Be Used As Necessary 
Uneltem/ 
Lot No. Item Description 

Storefront & rnterior Glass 

at the following price or percentage 
$1.500.00 

Qty/Units · Unit Prie~ 

(SBE Prime or Subcontractor's Quote) 

Total Price/ 
Percentage 

tr\ 5Do --

and will enter Into a formal agreement for work with you contingent upon your execution of a contract with Palm Beach 
County. 

If undersigned Intends to sub-subcontract any portion of this Job to a certified SBE-M/WBE or a ncn-SBE subcontractor, 
please list the name of that subcontractor and the amount below. 

Price or Percentage _________ _ 

{Name af Subcontractor) 

The Prime affirms that it will monitor the SBE-M/WBE listed to ensure the SBE•M/WBE perform the work with their own work 
force. The undersigned SBE•M/WBE Prime or SBE-M/WBE subcontractor affirms that it has the resources necessary to perform 
the work listed without subcontracting to a non-certlfied SBE or any other certified SSE subcontractors except as noted above. 

The undersigned subcontractor understands that the provision of this form to Prime Bidder does not prevent Subcontractor 
from providing quotations to other bidders. 

Revised 7/2/2013 

Print name of 
SBE•M/WBE Company 

M~bt.: C:/RMNlQI.JS L(f). (!){J<S, 
Print name/title of person executing on behalf 

of SBE-M/WBE 

~i 
Date: :) Lt l y 



OSBA SCHEDULE 2 
lffiER OF JNTENT TO PERFORM AS AN SB!E-M/WBE 

This document must be completed by ALL SBE-M/WBE's and submitted with this bid pac::icet. Specify in detail., the particular work items to be performed and the dollar amount and/or percentage for each work item. SBE credit wm only be given for items which the SBE-M/WBIE's is certified to perform. Failure to properly complete Schedule 2 will result in your SBE participation not being counted~ 

PROJECT NUMBER:---=1=6=21=8,.__ _____ PROJECT NAME: PBC WTP #11 Storage Building 

TO: Trillium Con.stmction. In.c. 

(Name of Prime Bidder} 

The undersigned is certified by Palm Beach County as a - (check one or more, as .applicable}: 

Small Business Enterprise __ x __ _ Minority Business Enterprise ____ _ 

Black __ _ Hispanic ___ Women ___ caucasian X Other (Please Specify) _____ _ 

Date of Palm Beach County Certification: ______________ _ 

The undersigned is prepared to perform the followlng descrlbed work in connection with the above project. Additional Sheets May Be Used As Necessary 
Line Item/ 
Lot No. Item Description 

))rywall/framing/lnsulation 

at the following price or percentage 

Qty/Units 

$20458.00 
(SBE Prime or Subcontractor's Quote) 

Total Price/ · 
Percentage 

t W/::t :58 ~-

and will enter into a formal agreement for work with you contingent upon your execution of a contract with Palm Beach County. 

If undersigned intends to sub-subcontract any portion of this job to a certlffed SBE-M/WBE or a non-SBE subcontractor, please list the name of that subcontractor and the amount below. 

Price or Percentage _________ _ 

{Name of Subcontractor) 

The Prime affirms that it will monftor the SBE-M/WBE listed to ensure the SBE-M/WBE perform the work with thelr own work force. The undersigned SBE-M/WBE Prime or SBE•M/WBE subcontractor affirms that it has the resources necessary to perform the work listed without subcontracting to a non-certified SBE or any other certified SBE subcontractors except as noted above. 

The undersigned subcontractor understands that the provlsion of this form to Prime Bidder does not prevent Subcontractor from providing quotations to other bidders. • r 
·Too u i2oclne,w s rnehtl 1YWUVl'j l Print name of 

~~ny 

By: _ _.~----------.., (Signature) 

Tonl.{ e_o d:r 10UJLS) fres1 c!.'-U[G 
Print rtame/title of person executing on behalf 

Revised 7/2/2013 Oate: __ 7_7=-...::-~;M(/ ___ ;; _____ ;;_z __ 



OSBA SCHEDULE 2 
LETTER Of INTENT1Q PERFORM AS AN SBE-M/WBE 

This document must be completed by All SBE-M/WBE's and submitted with this bid packet. Specify in detail, the particular 
work items to be performed and the dollar amount and/or percentage for each work item. SBE credit wiH only be given for 
items which the SBE-M/WBPs is certified to perform. Failure to properly complete Schedule 2 will result in your SSE 
participation not being counted. 

PROJECT NUMBER: --...al;;...;;6....a.2=18"--_____ PROJECT NAME: PBC WTP #11 Storage Bullding 

(Name of Prime Bidder) 

The undersigned is certified by Palm Beach County as a - (check one or more, as applicable): 

Small Business Enterprise ____ x ___ _ Minority Business Enterprise _____ _ 

Black___ Hispanic ____ Women ___ Caucasian X Other (Please Specify} _____ _ 

Date of Palm Beach County Certification: _______________ _ 

The undersigned is prepared to perform the following described work in connection with the above project. Additional Sheets 
May Be Used As Necessary 
Line Item/ 
lot No. Item Description 

CeramtcTile 

at the following price or percentage 
$4.197.00 

Qty/Units Unit Price 

(SSE Prime or Subcontractor's Quote) 

Total Price/ 
Percentage 

t Hl9::J-

and will enter into a formal agreement for work with you contingent upon your execution of a contract wlth Palm Beach 
County. 

lf undersigned intends to sub-subcontract any portion of this job to a certified SBE-M/WBE or a non-SSE subcontractor, 
please list the name of that subc:ontractor and the amount below. 

Price or Percentage __________ _ 

(Name of Subcontractor) 

The Prime affirms that it will monitor the SBE-M/WBE listed to ensure the SBE-M/WBIE perform the work with their own work 
force. The undersigned SBE-M/WBE Prime or SBE-M/WBE subcontractor affirms that it has the resources necessary to perform 
the work listed without subcontracting to a non-certified SSE or any other certified SBE subcontractors except as noted above. 

The undersigned subcontractor understands that the provision of this form to Prime Bidder does not prevent Subcontractor 
from providing quotations to other bidders. 

SBE-M/WBE Company 

Revised 7/2/2013 Date: 7 - ri, , ~ -- , J (J I 1 ----~-----~---------



OSBA SCHEDULE 2 
lETTER OF INTENT TO PERFORM AS AN SBE-M/WBE 

This document must be completed by All SBE-M/WBE's and submitted with this bid packet. Specify in detail, the particular 
work items to be performed and the dollar amoU1nt and/or percentage for each work item. SSE credit will only be given for 
items which the SBE-M/WBE's is certified to perform. Failure to properly complete Schedule 2 will result in your SBE 
participation not being counted. 

PROJECT NUMBER: ___,1=6=2=18~----- PROJECT NAME: PBC WTP #11 Storage Building 

TO: Trillium Construction. Inc. 
(Name of Prime· Bidder} 

The undersigned is certified by Palm Beach County as a - (check one or more, as applicable): 

Small Business Enterprise ____ x ____ _ Minority Business Enterprise _____ _ 

Black ___ Hispanic ____ Women ____ Caucasian_,-rX.....__ Other(PleaseSpecify) _____ _ 

Date of Palm Beach County Certification: _______________ _ 

The undersigned is prepared to perform the following described work in connection with the above project. Additional Sheets 
May Be Used As Necessary 
Line Item/ Total Price/ 
Lot No. Item Description Qty/Units Unit Price Percentage 

VCT & Base, Includes Wax \ /ao:a -

at the following price or percentage 
$1.603.00 

(SBE Prime or Subcontractor's Quote} 

and will enter into a formal agreement for work with you contingent upon your execution of a contract with Palm Beach 
County. 

If undersigned intends to sub-subcontract any portion of this job to a certified SBE-M/WBE or a non-SBE subcontractor, 
please list the name of that subcontractor and the amount below. 

Price or Percentage __________ _ 

{Name of Subcontractor) 

The Prime affirms that it will monitor the SBE-M/WBE listed to ensure the SBE-M/WBE perform the work with their own work 
force. The undersigned SBE-M/WBE Prime or SBE-M/WBE subcontractor affirms that it has the resources necessary to perform 
the work listed without subcontracting to a non•certified SBE or any other certified SBE subcontractors except as noted above. 

The undersigned subcontractor understands that the provision of this form to Prime Bidder does not prevent Subcontractor 
from providing quotations to other bidders. 

SBE-M/WBE Company 

Revised 7/2/2013 Date: 1 .J5 -rJ ------------"------------



OSBA SCHEDULE 2 
J.ETTER OF INTENT TO PERFORM AS AN SBIE•M/WBE 

This document must be completed by All SBf-M/WBE's and submitted with this bid packet. Specify in detail, the particuJar work items to be performed and the dollar amount and/or percentage for ea<:h work item. SBE credit will onJy be given for items whlch the SBE~M/WBE's is certified to perform. FaiJure to properly c:ompfete Schedule 2 wUJ result in your SBE partfdpation not being counted. 

PROJECT NUMBER:---=1=6=21=8"--_____ PROJECT NAME; PBC WTP #11 Storage Building 

ro: _ J:rillium .Constmction Inc. 
(Name of Prime Bidder} 

The undersigned is certified by Palm Beach County as a - {check one or more, as applicable}: 

Small Business Enterprise __ x..._ __ Minority Business Enterprise ____ _ 

Black __ _ Hlspanic ___ Women ___ Caucasian ;x Other (Please Specify} ____ _ 
Date of Palm Beach County Certification: ______________ _ 

The undersigned is prepared to perform the foJlowing described work In connection with the above project. Additional Sheets May Be Used As Necessary 
UneJtem/ 
Lot No. Item Description 

Corner Guards 

at the following price or percentage 

$150.00 

Qty/Units Unit Price 

(SBE Prime or Subcontractor's Quote} 

Total Price/ 
Percentage 
}'50 --=-

and wm enter into a formal agreement for work with you contingent upon your execution of a contract with Palm Beach County. 

If undersigned intends to sub-subcontract any portion of thfs job to a certified SBE-M/WBE or a non-SBE subcontractor, please list the name of that subcontractor and the amount below. 
Price or Percentage _________ _ 

(Name of Subcontractor) 

The Prime affirms that it will monitor the SBE-M/WBE listed to ensure the SBE-M/WBE perform the work with their own work force. The undersigned SBE-M/WBE Prime or SBE-M/WBE subcontractor affirms that It has the resources necessary to perform the work listed without subcontracting to a non-certified SBE or any other certified SBE subcontractors except as noted above. 
The undersigned subcontractor understands that the provision of this form to Prime Bidder does not prevent Subcontractor 
from providing quotations to other bidders. ff/::·L· ( r;, ,Al fl! -,onv[ foc/y-/sUJL.2 r:;J<;-1!.-, pe,__,,,,L a 

Print name of ' ./ 1;;:::_:pany 
By: __ .,;;,..:;_-=1_> _________ _ 

Revised 7/2/2013 



OSBA SCHEDULE 2 
LETTER OF INTENT TO PERFORM AS AN SBE-M/WBE 

ThJs document must be completed by A!:!: SBE-M/WBE's and submitted with this bid packet. Specify in detail, the particular 
work items to be performed and the dollar amount and/or percentage for each work item. SBE credit will only be given for 
Items which the SBE-M/WBE's is certified to perform. Failure to properly complete Schedule 2 will result in your SBE 
participation not being counted. 

PROJECT NUMBER: ____ 1....::6=21=8::;.._ _____ PROJECT NAME: PBC WTP #11 Storage Building 

TO: _';r:r_iU~u~ Cons_truction Inc. 
(Name of Prime Bidder) 

The undersigned ls certified by Palm Beach County as a - (check one or more, as applicable): 

Small Business Enterprise _--=x __ _ Minority Business Enterprise ____ _ 

Black --- Hispanic ___ Women ___ Caucasian K Other (Please Specify) _____ _ 

Date of Palm Beach County Certification: __ 6_/_8_/_2_0_1_7_-_6_/_7_/_2_0_2_0 __ 

The undersigned is prepared to perform the foUowing described work In connectlon with the above project. Additional Sheets 
May Be Used As Necessary 
Lfne Item/ 
Lot No. Item Descrlptfon Qty/Units Unit Price 

Plumbing 

at the following price or percentage 
$41.955.00 

(SBE Prime or Subcontractor's Quote) 

and wlll enter lnto a formal agreement for work with you contingent upon your execution of a contract with Palm Beach 
County. 

If undersigned intends to sub•subcontract any portion of this Job to a certified SBE•M/WBE or a non-SBi S1Jbc0ntractor, 
please list the name of that subcontractor and the amount below. 

Prlce or Percentage _________ _ 
(Name of Subcontractor) 

The Prime affirms that ft will monitor the SBE•M/WBE listed to ensure the SSE•M/WBE perform the work with thefr own work 
force. The undersigned SBE-M/WBE Prime or SBE-M/WBE subcontractor affirms that it has the resources necessary to perform 
the work listed without subcontracting to a non-certlfled SBE or any other certified SBE subcontractors except as noted above. 

The underslgned subcontractor understands that the provision of this form to Prime Bidder does not prevent Subcontractor 
from providing quotatJons to other bidders. 

RevJsed 7/2/2013 

Renea 

Company 

By: ----.idl:=~(S:'!"'ig-na~t-u-re7) =_ ==-----­

. Philip Echols, Vice President 
Print name/title of person executing on behalf 

of SBE·M/WBE 

Date: 7/24/2017 



OSBA SCHEDULE 2 
ILIETTER Of INTENT ro PERFORM AS AN saie .. M/WBE 

This dowmem: must be completed by & SBIE-M/WBE~s andl submltted with this bid pac:ket.. Specify In diet.ill., the particular 
wort Items tD be ~d and! the dollar amownt ~rnd/cr percentage for each work item. SBE credit wm cn[y be ,dven for 
items which the SB&M/WBE's Is certified to perform. Failure to properly ccmplete Schedule 2 wm result in your SBE 
panfclpation net being caumed. 

PROJECT NUMBER: ___ 1 __ 62...,.1_8 ______ PROJECT NAME: PBCWTP #11 Storage Building 

TO; TriUium Constn11.ction. Inc. 
(Name of Prime Bidder) 

The undersJgned is certified by Palm Beach County as a - (check one or more1 as applicable): 

Small Business Enterprise __ x ........ __ Minority Business Enterprise ____ _ 

Black ___ Hispanic ___ Women X. Caucasian ___ Other (Please Specify) ____ _ 

Date of Palm Beach County Certification: _____________ _ 

The undersigned is prepared to perform the following desaibed work fn connection with the above project. Additional Sheets 
May Be Used As Nete.ssary 
Uneltem/ 
lot No. Item Description 

HVAC 
Qty/Units Unit Price 

Total Price/ 
Perce~ 
iw~·1,hrl&-

at the following price or percentage ____________ $=16=7..._.67=6=.o __ o _________ _ 
(SBE Prime or Subcontractor's Quote] 

and wm enter into a formal agreement for work with you contingent upon your execution of a contract with Palm Beach 
Countv. 

If undersigned intends to sub-subcontract any portion af thl$ job to a certified SBE-M/WBE or a non-SBE subcontractcll', 
please list the name of that subcontractor and the amount below. 

Price or P.ercentage _________ _ 

(Name of Subcontractor) 

The Prime .affirms that it wm monltor the SBE,.M}WBE listed to ensure the SBE-M/WBE perform the work with their own work 
force. The undersigned SBE-M/WBE Prime or SBE-M/WBE subcontractor afFmns that it has the resources necessary to perform 
the work listed without subcontracting to a non-certified SBE or any ether certified SBE subcontractors except as noted above. 

The undersigned subcontractor understands that the provision of this form to Prime Bidder does not prevent Subcontractor 
from providing quotations to other bidders. 

Revised 7/2/2013 

Print name of 
SBf~M/WBE Company 

By: _ __..._,._,__.., _________ _ 
(Signature) 

.~ .. .,,__,_,,,l) ~·q~ 

Print name/title of person executing on behalf 
of SBE~M/WBE 

Date:_7---+-\ _v_\ ..... 20 __ 1"'7 ______ _ 



OSBA SCHEDULE 2 
LETTER OF INTENT TO PERFORM AS AN SBE-M/WBE 

This document must be completed by ALL SBE-M/WBE6s and submitted with this bid packet. Specify in detail, the particular 
work items to be performed and the dollar amount and/or percentage for each work item. SBE credit wilJ only be given for 
items which the SBE~M/WBE's is certified to perform. Failure to properly complete Schedule 2 will result in your SBE 
participation not being counted. 

PROJECT NUMBER: __ 1=6=2 __ 18 ________ PROJECT NAME: PBC WTP #11 Storage Building 

TO: Trillium Coµstn~dion Inc. 
(Name of Prime Bidder) 

The undersigned is certifleci'by Palm Beach County as a- (check one or more, as appllcabfe): 

Small Business Enterprise __ x __ _ Minority Business Enterprise ____ _ 

Black __ _ Hispanic ___ Women ___ Caucasfan _ _._X __ Other(PJeaseSpecify) ____ _ 

Date of Palm Beach County Certification: _______________ _ 

The undersigned is prepared to perform the following described work in connectfon with the above project. Additional Sheets 
May Be Used As Necessary 
Unettem/ 
Lot No. Item Description 

Electrical 
Qty/Units UnitPrJc:e 

Total Price/ 
Percen~g¼ _ ~ 
tar l.e ~ . ro 

at the following price or percentage ____________ $_67_, ... 63 .. 4 ...... 7-_s __________ _ 
(SSE Prime or Subcontractor's Quote) 

and wlll enter into a formal agreement for work wlth you contingent upon your execution cf a contract with Palm Beach 
County. 

If undersigned Intends to sub-subcontract any portion of this Job to a certified SSE•M/WSE or a non-SSE subcontractor, 
please nst the name of that subcontractor and the amount below. 

Price or Percentage _________ _ 
(Name of Subcontractor) 

The Prime affirms that It will monitor the SBE-M/WBE listed to ensure the SBE-M/WBE perform the work with their own work 
force. The undersigned SBE-M/WBE Prime or SBE-M/WBE subcontractor affirms that it has the resources necessary to perform 
the work listed without subcontracting to a non-certified SBE or any other certified SBE subcontractors except as noted above. 

The undersigned subcontractor understands that the provision of this form to Prime Bidder does not prevent Subcontractor 
from providing quotations to other bidders. 

Revised 7/2/2013 

G r,d · ON2 E\ec±o ca, COO~C-h en 
Print name of n C 

SBE-M/WBE Company 

Print name/title of person 
ofSBE-M/ 

Date: \ \ "2'S""l)\ 


